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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT A'f GUWAHATI 

(THE HIGH C OURT·OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANlPUR, 
TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

NOTIFICATION 

No.HC.XI-04/97/Sn/RC, Dated Guwahatl, the 2nJ March, 1998. 

LIST -OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 1998 
IN RESPECr oe AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL. 

New Year'. Day 
New Year', Festival 
Re public Day 
Id-UI-Fitr. 
State Inauguration Day 
Maha Siva Ratri 
Holl & Chapchar Kut 
Id-Uz-Zuha 
Mahabir Jayanli 
Good Friday 
Bohag Bihu 

Muharram 
Buddha Pumima 
Y.M.A. Day 
Rl;nio�Day 
M.a.r.p. Day . . �J:ln-Nabi (Birth Day of 

• �ophet Muhammed)' . 
Independent Day 

1st January Thursday 
2nd January Friday 
26th January Monday 
30th January Friday 
20th February Friday 
25th Fe hruary Wednesday 
13th March Friday 
8th April Wednesday 
9th April Thursday 
loth April Frid':(. 
13M & 14th Man ay 81; 
April Tuesday 
7th May Thursday 
11th May Monday 
15th June Monday 
30th June Tuesday 
6th July Monday 
7th July Tuesday 

15th August SaturdaY' 

I Day 
I Day 
I Day 
1 Day 
1 Day 
1 Day 
I Day 
I Day 
I Day 
1 Day 

2 Days 
I Day 
1 Day 
I Day 
I Day 
I pay 
1 Day 

• DaJ 



� 
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LONG VACATION 

• 

Including Durga Puja(28th 26 th Se�\ler Satu rday 
Sept. to 1st Oct.), Gandhi 
Jayanti (2od Oct.), Laxmi to to 2S Days 
Puja (5th Oct.) &Di"i'W 

Tuesday (19th Oct.) 20th October • 

Guru Nanak', Birt!> DilY 4th Na�ember W�\lnesd;ly 1 Day 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

(1�.!t .. HHg Christmas 14th Dec�b!r MO\1day 
PfepatatoryDay, 21st to 
2!fd�Dec., Christmas Eve & 
Day 24th & 25th Dec., to to 18 Days 
Christmas FeSiival 26th � 

Dec. & New Year's Eve 
31st. D�c.i. 31st D��ber Thursday 

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 

1. Guru Gobilld· Sil)gA" . 
Birth Day 

5th. Jaauaq Iolonday 1 Day • 

2. Missionary Day 11th January Sunday 1 Day 
3. Makar Sankranti & 14th January Wednesday 1 Day 

Pongal 
Friday 4. J;)mat-UI-Vlda 23rd January 1 Day 

5. �. 'GilIU Ravidas's II th February Wednesday I u." 
1 furtbday 

6. Holi (Holi-ka-Dab.alla) 12th M'lfch Thursday I 0.)" 

7. ehailra Sukladi/Ugadi 28th March Saturday I Pay, 
Gud! Padava!Cbeti Chand 

8. Vaisakhi & Ea.ter Monday 13th Al1dl Monday 1 QIlO" 
9. Mesadi & Vishu 14th April Tuesday 1 DaY' 

10. VaisakhadiJBoh�gBihu 15th April Wednesday 1 Day 
11. Rath Yatra 26th June Friday 1 PoII.y 
12. Bhanu Jayanti 13th July Mond,y l�i 
13. Raksha Bandh an 8th Augusl Saturday 1�, 
14. Jaomaslami (Smarta) 14th A1I811st Friday I Dity, 
15. lanmastami (V,isnava) 15th AlIIJl�t Saturday 1 .p�J 
16. ·Parsi New Year 22nd A"ill>! Saturday lD� 
17. Ganesh (haturlhi/ 26th Angust Wednesday 1 �, • 

Vinayaka ehalurthi '.',,,,.'.c\ J, 
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18. Onam 
19. Maharishi Valmiki's 

3 

4th September 
5tb October 

Friday 
Monday 
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1 Day 
I Day 

• Birth Day 

• 

• 

---------_. ------- ----

N.Il, (1) Each employee is permitted to avail himselflherself any two days 
during tbe year to be chosen by him/her out of the Restricted Holi­
days as mentioned above. 

(2) Restricted holidays can be availed only with prior sanction of Dr. 
Registrar_ 

(3) If any of the holidays or restricted holiday. for festivals notified above 
does not fall on tbe day notified necessary modification cbanging the 
date will be issued in due course. 

(4) This is in supersession of the earlier notification issued vide No.HC.X1-
04/97/6224/RC dated 26/Uj97 . 

By order etc. 

Sd/­
REOISfRAR (JUDL). 

;:; 

P1Il>IiIhed .It muod by tho ConIroUer. PriDdna .It Statioouy, M-.. 
Prlntod 81 tho Mizoram <Jon. PI-. AIza.... Co IlOO 


